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To 

ALL BIDDERS, 
 
Sub:    Clarification-01 and Extension of Last Date of offer submission. 
JOB:     Providing services of HLHR crane at 2x250MW MPPGCL Satpura site 
TS No. BHE/PW/PUR/SAT-CRH/OJ-154 
 
Bidders to kindly take note of the following: 
====================================================== 
AA Clarifications 
 
Queries-01  
Boom & Jib Lengths: 
 The Boom length is mentioned as "To suit aforesaid lift requirements" & the jib length is mentioned 
as "At least 18m".  
We request that the maximum height be specified in tender and is to be met with a combination of 
Main Boom + Jib (instead of specifying the Jib length). This will allow more cranes / vendors to 
participate. In this instance suggest the maximum height be specified as 100 metres to be met with a 
suitable combination of Boom + jib. 
  
 REPLY:  As per clause no 1.1.1 Technical Requirements & Duration of Deployment & Sl No 5, 
Details & requirements should be read as under: 
The structure/components to be lifted above ceiling Girder are roof structures, silencers etc. 
The maximum weight of these would Up to around 10 MT at elevations of up to around 75 m. 
Majority of these would require ‘Boom + Jib’ combination to obtain required Elevation and 
horizontal reach at those elevations 
 
Queries-02  
 
3.0 COMMENCEMENT OF CONTRACT, REGULAR CONTRACT PERIOD, TERMINATION & 
FORECLOSING 
 
The contract period shall commence from the successful load testing of Crane with mutually 
agreed boom length at project site location and its written acceptance by BHEL. The Contract 
Period (duration of hiring) will generally be as indicated under ‘Regular Duration’ in tabular 
form earlier here. Contract Period may be extended depending upon the requirement of BHEL 
as specified therein. 
Our Suggestion for Claues 3.0 
 
Based on deployment letter Crane reaches the site as per scheduled time, than there should 
not be any delay in Load testing. If any delay is happening in the Load testing from your side 
due to any reasons, than we should be compensated for the same or we should get the rental 
from the day the crane reaches the site. 
 
REPLY: The clause mentioned in the Tender Specification holds good in this regard. 
 
12 SCOPE FOR MOBILISATION & DEMOBILISATION 
Contractor shall arrange suitable capacity assist cranes and Tools & Tackles at the respective 
project site for unloading of crane sub-assemblies, components, assembly, 
dismantling/loading of the crane during mobilization & de-mobilization of crane. Contractor 
shall also arrange to and fro transportation, skilled manpower and consumables at his own 
cost. 
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Our Suggestion for Claues 12 
 
We request you to please provide suitable capacity Cranes at free of cost for assembly 

/dismantling and loading/unloading of our crane at the time of mobilization and demobilization. 

REPLY: The clause mentioned in the Tender Specification holds good in this regard. 
 
BB: Extension of Last Date of Submission 
The last date for submission of Tender has been re scheduled to 
12/03/2010, 15.00 hrs. Technical Bid shall be opened on 12/03/2010 at 
16.00 hrs 
 
 
====================================================== 
All other Terms and conditions of the Tender Specification shall remain unaltered unless expressly 
amended by BHEL in writing. 
 
Bidders are requested to submit as a part of Technical Bid, a copy of this corrigendum duly 
countersigned by the authorized signatory and stamped with the Official seal as a token of Bidder’s 
unqualified acceptance of this corrigendum.  
 
This letter is hosted as file titled “Clarification-01 (Clarification-OJ-154)” against NIT-7866 in BHEL web 
page (www.bhel.com→Tender Notifications → View Corrigendum). 
 
  Thanking you,                                    

  Yours faithfully, 
 

 Sr DGM (Purchase) 
 


